32-17JUL14 - MEYER INDUSTRIAL RD.	& TOM	BASS												
RD. AND BONNE FEMME CHURCH RD.														
RD. INTERSECTION IMPROVEM														
							Jeff S	chnieders						
BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mera Excavating, LLC (Bonnots Mill, MO)		Construction Co. (Jefferson City, MO)		Emery Sapp & Sons (Columbia, MO)		APAC-Missouri, Inc. (Columbia, MO)			
													AVERAGE BID	
			Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit		Unit	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,777.73	\$2,777.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,100.00	\$80,100.00	\$25,719.43	\$25,719.43
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,833.91	\$6,833.91	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$4,677.23	\$4,677.23
COMPACTION TESTING CONCRETE TESTING	1 1	LS LS	\$3,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,795.81 \$2,972.05	\$1,795.81 \$2,972.05	\$3,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,100.00 \$4,515.00	\$2,100.00 \$4,515.00	\$2,473.95 \$3,221.76	\$2,473.95 \$3,221.76
TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,914.66	\$3,914.66	\$5,310.00	\$5,310.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,243.67	\$6,243.67
SWPPP COMPLIANCE	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$655.86	\$655.86	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$2,131.47	\$2,131.47
EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,840.63	\$6,840.63	\$8,895.00	\$8,895.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,208.91	\$6,208.91
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (N.A. GREEN SC-150 OR EQUAL)	250	SY	\$5.00		\$5.54	\$1,385.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.95	\$737.50	\$5.20	\$1,300.00	\$4.42	\$1,105.63
RESTORATION (LIME, FERTILIZER, SEED, TYPE 3 MULCH) TEMPORARY WINTER SEEDING AND TYPE 1 MULCH	1.00	AC AC	\$4,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$5,143.94 \$3,257.83	\$5,143.94 \$3,257.83	\$2,200.00 \$1,800.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,800.00	\$3,675.00 \$2,100.00	\$3,675.00 \$2,100.00	\$4,819.50 \$3,052.40	\$4,819.50 \$3,052.40	\$3,959.61 \$2,552.56	\$3,959.61 \$2,552.56
REMOVALS	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,632.91	\$18,632.91	\$16,171.00	\$16,171.00	\$18,550.00	\$18,550.00	\$61,950.00	\$61,950.00	\$28,825.98	\$28,825.98
EARTH EXCAVATION	1,929	CY	\$6.00	\$11,574.00	\$10.81	\$20,852.49	\$11.50	\$22,183.50	\$8.50	\$16,396.50	\$3.10	\$5,979.90	\$8.48	\$16,353.10
COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	282	CY	\$4.00		\$8.94	\$2,521.08	\$20.85	\$5,879.70	\$16.50	\$4,653.00	\$16.80	\$4,737.60	\$15.77	\$4,447.85
CUT COMPACTION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,304.43	\$1,304.43	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$12,950.00	\$12,950.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$7,107.36	\$7,107.36
6" THICK TYPE 1 ROLLED STONE BASE 8" CLASS 'A' CONCRETE PAVEMENT W/ INTEGRAL CURB	2,694 1,703	SY SY	\$10.00 \$38.00	\$26,940.00 \$64,714.00	\$6.87 \$53.37	\$18,507.78 \$90,889.11	\$8.55 \$50.60	\$23,033.70 \$86,171.80	\$10.00 \$51.25	\$26,940.00 \$87,278.75	\$37.80 \$71.40	\$101,833.20 \$121,594.20	\$15.81 \$56.66	\$42,578.67 \$96,483.47
2" THICK TYPE 'C' ASPHALTIC SURFACE PAVEMENT	1,703	TON	\$70.00		\$96.19	\$14,236.12	\$92.57	\$13,700.36	\$85.00	\$12,580.00	\$117.60	\$17,404.80	\$97.84	\$14,480.32
7" THICK PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	216	TON	\$65.00		\$92.76	\$20,036.16	\$89.26	\$19,280.16	\$82.00	\$17,712.00	\$100.10	\$21,621.60	\$91.03	\$19,662.48
9" THICK PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE	362	TON	\$65.00		\$92.76	\$33,579.12	\$89.26	\$32,312.12	\$82.00	\$29,684.00	\$104.10	\$37,684.20	\$92.03	\$33,314.86
6" CURB AND GUTTER	133	LF	\$20.00		\$34.43	\$4,579.19	\$31.00	\$4,123.00	\$47.00	\$6,251.00	\$50.40	\$6,703.20	\$40.71	\$5,414.10
4" THICK TYPE 1 ROLLED STONE BASE	754	SY	\$8.00		\$5.59	\$4,214.86	\$5.60	\$4,222.40	\$9.00	\$6,786.00	\$42.00	\$31,668.00	\$15.55	\$11,722.82
7" THICK CLASS 'A' CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	94	SY SY	\$50.00 \$38.00		\$75.72 \$83.95	\$7,117.68 \$755.55	\$56.00 \$52.00	\$5,264.00 \$468.00	\$56.00 \$92.00	\$5,264.00 \$828.00	\$79.80 \$136.50	\$7,501.20 \$1,228.50	\$66.88 \$91.11	\$6,286.72 \$820.01
CONCRETE FLUME	1	LS	\$2,000.00		\$1,915.37	\$1,915.37	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,021.34	\$2,021.34
4' x 3' TYPE 'M' INLET	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,436.96	\$2,436.96	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,809.24	\$2,809.24
15" DIA. ALUMINIZED CMP	42	LF	\$35.00		\$49.00	\$2,058.00	\$35.50	\$1,491.00	\$46.00	\$1,932.00	\$39.90	\$1,675.80	\$42.60	\$1,789.20
18" DIA. ALUMINIZED CMP	75	LF	\$38.00		\$47.19	\$3,539.25	\$38.25	\$2,868.75	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$46.20	\$3,465.00	\$44.91	\$3,368.25
18" DIA. ALUMINIZED END SECTIONS	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$362.47	\$724.94	\$361.00	\$722.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$360.24	\$720.49
TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET WITH FILTER FABRIC (18" THICK) 4" YELLOW ACYRLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	96 1,578	SY LF	\$40.00 \$1.00		\$40.75 \$1.77	\$3,912.00 \$2,793.06	\$39.65 \$1.50	\$3,806.40 \$3,267.00	\$31.00	\$2,976.00 \$2,051.40	\$71.20 \$1.90	\$6,835.20 \$2,998.20	\$45.65 \$1.62	\$4,382.40 \$2,552.42
8" YELLOW ACYRLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	68	LF	\$2.00		\$8.57	\$2,793.06 \$582.76	\$3.75	\$2,367.00 \$255.00	\$1.30 \$3.50	\$2,051.40	\$1.90	\$2,998.20	\$1.62	\$2,552.42 \$331.84
24" WHITE ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	22	LF	\$8.00		\$40.01	\$880.22	\$4.00	\$88.00	\$3.75	\$82.50	\$3.70	\$81.40	\$12.87	\$283.03
PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT-ARROW	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$85.73	\$85.73	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$68.30	\$68.30	\$67.26	\$67.26
30"x30" W1-10R SIGN	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$142.89	\$142.89	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$372.80	\$372.80	\$328.92	\$328.92
30"x30" W1-10L SIGN	1	EA	\$200.00		\$142.89	\$142.89	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$372.80	\$372.80	\$328.92	\$328.92
18"x18" W13-1 (30 MPH) SIGN 30"x30" W1-1aR (20 MPH) SIGN	2	EA EA	\$100.00 \$250.00	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$142.89 \$142.89	\$285.78 \$142.89	\$60.00 \$400.00	\$120.00 \$400.00	\$55.00 \$400.00	\$110.00 \$400.00	\$63.00 \$372.80	\$126.00 \$372.80	\$80.22 \$328.92	\$160.45 \$328.92
48"x24" W1-6 SIGN	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$142.89	\$142.89	\$400.00	\$400.00 \$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$372.60 \$430.50	\$430.50	\$368.35	\$368.35
8" DIA. C900 PVC PIPE	92	LF	\$45.00		\$39.08	\$3,595.36	\$52.25	\$4,807.00	\$50.00	\$4,600.00	\$137.00	\$12,604.00	\$69.58	\$6,401.59
GATE VALVE RELOCATION	1	EA	\$300.00		\$358.97	\$358.97	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,095.00	\$4,095.00	\$1,675.99	\$1,675.99
8" DIA. DUCTILE IRON MJ SLEEVES	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$335.37	\$335.37	\$1,132.00	\$1,132.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$367.50	\$367.50	\$646.22	\$646.22
8" DIA. BENDS	4	EA	\$150.00		\$207.31	\$829.24	\$324.50	\$1,298.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00	\$439.20	\$1,756.81
8" DIA. ANCHOR COUPLINGS WATER MAIN TESTING AND DISINFECTIONS	2	EA LS	\$250.00 \$800.00		\$217.48 \$427.31	\$434.96 \$427.31	\$170.00 \$850.00	\$340.00 \$850.00	\$400.00 \$800.00	\$800.00 \$800.00	\$420.00 \$840.00	\$840.00 \$840.00	\$301.87 \$729.33	\$603.74 \$729.33
4' TALL CONSTRUCTION FENCING	358	LF	\$2.00		\$4.20	\$1,503.60	\$4.00	\$1,432.00	\$4.50	\$1,611.00	\$5.70	\$2,040.60	\$4.60	\$1,646.80
Bid Total			\$262,776.00		\$300,074.34		\$303,661.89		\$331,931.65		\$580,705.80		\$377,446.62	
Bid Response						Y		Y		Y		Y		
Debarment Certification						Y		N		Y		N		
Work Authorization Certification	1		1			Y		Y		Y		Y		
Statement of Bidders Qualifications	+					Y		Y		Y		N Y		
Anti-Collusion Statement Bid Bond	1		-			Y		Y		Y		N N		
Signature and Identity of Bidder	+					Y		Y		Y		Y		
Bidders Acknowledgment	+		+			Ÿ	-	Y	_	- ' Y		Y		